| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): André GRENON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receivance. Name: Serginternal Address: Street Address: Street Address: | eiving party(les) | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): André GRENON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 2. Name and address of receivance an | eiving party(ies) | | | | |
| André GRENON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Name: Serg Internal Address: Street Address: | je MEILLEUR | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Internal Address: Street Address: | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | ì | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 'Iberville | | | | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement City: V | City: Varnnes | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment State: | Québec | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: CANADA | Country: CANADA Zip: J3X 1T9 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No | 883800 | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of application patents involved: | ons and 1 | | | | |
| Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & | & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 64845-248423 Authorized to be cha | rged by credit card | | | | |
| Enclosed | arged to deposit account | | | | |
| City: Washington 8. Payment Information | | | | | |
| State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 a. Credit Card Last 4 N | Numbers | | | | |
| Phone Number: (202) 344-4936 | on Date | | | | |
| Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 b. Deposit Account Number | 22-0261 Robert Kinberg | | | | |
| Email Address: rkinberg@venable.com Authorized User Name | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: Black Confession Signature | August 7, 2007 Date of pages including cover 2 | | | | |
| Robert Kinberg - Reg. No. 20,327 sheet attachm | of pages including cover nents, and documents: | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing #882943 | | | | | |

08/09/2007 GFREY1

_00000045 220261

11883800

05 FC:8021

APISHEC'OPCTIPTO J7 AUG 2001

11/883800

Attorney Docket No. 64845-248423

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS André GRENON of Ste-Julie, Ouébec, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to **CONCRETE WALL FORMWORK MODULE**, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

| application to be filed in the United States Patent an | ng executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said d Trademark Office. |
|---|---|
| [] said application having been filed in the United S | |
| [X] said application having been filed under the PCT/CA2006/000170 the United States of America | Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>February 6, 2006</u> , Serial No. being designated. |
| Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest | Varennes, Ouébec J3X 1T9, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the est in and to said application, including any and all divisions and attents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, |
| said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ack Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and en and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuation granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolonganywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of | One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by nowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said acclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any mand any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and ons thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be ations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made. |
| all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, inclu | |
| AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissions and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assignee | er of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith. |
| EXECUTED this / St day of ACIBAIST, 2007. | |
| ASSIGNOR: | WITNESS: |
| Signature: André GRENON | Signature: Awad Martin Name: DONA W MARTIN Address: 7750 TRAHAN APP. 17 BROSSARD (UC) VYW 3AY |
| | WITNESS: |
| | Signature: |

CUSTOMER NO.: 26694

RECORDED: 08/07/2007

VENABLE LLP

C:\Documents and Settings\Claude\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK82\DC2DOCS1-#881048-v1-ASSIGNMENT_64845-248423.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019709 FRAME: 0765